OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Voltage accuracy ±1.0%
Voltage adjustability Singles and duals, Note 7, 8 ±10%
Remote sense See Note 5, 6 Yes
Line regulation HL-LL ±0.5%, max.
Triples, –5V output ±1% max.
Load regulation FL-0.25%FL ±1.0% max
Note 3, 11 Dual output ±2% max.

Administrator
新建图章
INPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT OUTPUT INPUT TYPICAL CASE MODEL
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE 1 VOLTAGE 2 VOLTAGE 3 POWER CURRENT (1) EFFICIENCY OPTION (2) NUMBER
SINGLE OUTPUT
9-18VDC 5V@10A – – 50W 5.3A 78% WR12S05/50K
9-18VDC 12V@5A – – 60W 6.3A 80% -1, -3 WR12S12/60K
9-18VDC 15V@4A – 60W 6.3A 80% -1, WR12S15/60K
18-36VDC 5V@10A – – 50W 2.7A 78% -1, -3 WR24S05/50K
18-36VDC 12V@5A – – 60W 3.1A 80% -1, -3 WR24S12/60K
18-36VDC 15V@4A – – 60W 3A 80% -1 WR24S15/60K
36-72VDC 5V@10A – – 50W 1.3A 78% -1 WR48S05/50K
36-72VDC 12V@5A – – 60W 1.6A 80% -1 WR48S12/60K
36-72VDC 15V@4A – – 60W 1.6A 80% -1 WR48S15/60K
DUAL OUTPUT, Note 11
9-18VDC 5V@5A 5V@5A – 50W 5.2A 80% -1 WR12D05/50K
9-18VDC 12V@2.5A 12V@2.5A – 60W 6.1A 82% -1 WR12D12/60K
9-18VDC 15V@2A 15V@2A – 60W 6.1A 82% -1 WR12D15/60K
9-18VDC 5V@5A 12V@2.5A – 55W 5.66A 81% -1, -3 WR12D05-12/55K
18-36VDC 12V@2.5A 12V@2.5A – 60W 3.05A 82% -1, -3 WR24D12/60K
18-36VDC 15V@2A 15V@2A – 60W 3.05A 82% -1, -3 WR24D15/60K
18-36VDC 5V@5A 12V@2.5A – 55W 2.83A 81% -1, -3 WR24D05-12/55K
36-72VDC 5V@5A 5V@5A – 50W 1.27A 82% -1 WR48D05/50K
36-72VDC 12V@2.5A 12V@2.5A – 60W 1.49A 84% -1 WR48D12/60K
36-72VDC 5V@5A 12V@2.50A – 55W 1.4A 82% -1 WR48D05-12/55K
TRIPLE OUTPUT, Note 11
9-18VDC +5V@5A –12V@1.25A +12V@1.25A 55W 5.72A 80% -1 WR12T05-12/55K
9-18VDC +5V@5A –15V@1A +15V@1A 55W 5.72A 80% -1, -3 WR12T05-15/55K
18-36VDC +5V@5A –12V@1.25A +12V@1.25A 55W 2.83A 81% -1, -3 WR24T05-12/55K
18-36VDC +5V@5A –15V@1A +15V@1A 55W 2.83A 81% -1, -3 WR24T05-15/55K
36-72VDC +5V@5A –12V@1.25A +12V@1.25A 55W 1.4A 82% -1 WR48T05-12/55K
36-72VDC +5V@5A –15V@1A +15V@1A 55W 1.4A 82% -1 WR48T05-15/55K
36-72VDC +12V@2.5A –5V@0.5A +5V@5A 57.5W 1.46A 83% -1 WR48T12-05/55K
36-72VDC +15V@2A –5V@0.5A +5V@5A 57.5W 1.46A 83% -1 WR48T15-05/55K
Notes
1 At nominal input voltage 12, 24 or 48VDC, full load.
2 To order the optional heatsink on the PC mount model, add the suffix '-1'
to the model number e.g. WR24D05-12/55K-1.  To order the chassis